The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s actual results of operations or
financial position would have been had these transactions been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the
Company�s results of operations or financial position for any future period. The pro forma results of operations for the periods ended March 31,
2004 and December 31, 2003 are not necessarily indicative of the actual operating results for those periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s consolidated financial statements
and notes thereto included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, Form 10-Q for the three
months ended March 31, 2004 and the Statements of Revenues Over Certain Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form 8-K. In
management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect these transactions have been made.

- 9 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

12

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Historical Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma

Assets
Real estate at cost $ 617,715 27,043(1) $ 644,758
Accumulated depreciation (168,705) (168,705)

449,010 476,053

Cash and cash equivalents 6,100 6,100
Accounts receivable and accrued income, net 15,570 15,570
Prepaid expenses, net 21,031 1,422(1) 21,953

(500)(2)
Deferred debt costs, net 4,498 4,498
Other assets 3,350 3,350

Total assets $ 499,559 $ 27,965 $ 527,524

Liabilities
Notes payable and lines of credit $ 379,269 26,889(2) $ 406,158
Dividends and distributions payable 10,260 10,260
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 11,221 733(1) 12,297

343(2)
Deferred income 4,579 4,579

Total liabilities 405,329 27,965 433,294

Stockholders� equity
Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share
1,000,000 authorized and 40,000 issued and outstanding shares 100,000 100,000
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 30,000,000 shares authorized 15,989,468 shares
issued and outstanding 160 160
Additional paid-in capital 94,986 94,986
Accumulated deficit (100,916) (100,916)

Total stockholders� equity 94,230 �  94,230

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 499,559 $ 27,965 $ 527,524

- 10 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

13

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Notes to Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(1) The Company accounted for the acquisition using the purchase method of accounting in accordance with SFAS 141, �Business
Combinations.� The Company allocates the purchase price to various components such as land, buildings and intangibles related to in-place
leases and customer relationships, if applicable, based on the relative fair value of each component.

Real estate

Purchase price $ 27,250
Acquisition costs 482

Total acquisition cost $ 27,732

Amount allocated to building $ 17,179
Amount allocated to land 9,864

Real estate at cost 27,043
Amount allocated to tenant origination costs 1,422
Amount allocated to net lease intangibles (733)

$ 27,732

(2) Other adjustments to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet represent line of credit draws; application of acquisition
deposits; prepaid expense credits received at settlement, mainly real estate taxes; security deposits collected; and the assumption of certain
accounts receivable and accrued liabilities from the sellers.

Property acquisition

Total acquisition costs $ 27,732
Cash deposits held in escrow (500)
Security deposits and other liabilities (343)

Line of credit draws $ 26,889

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

14

- 11 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

15

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Briggs Chaney Plaza Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma

Revenue
Base rent $ 21,276 $ 549 $ (1)(1) $ 21,824
Expense recoveries 3,894 134 �  4,028
Other 1,171 32 �  1,203

Total revenue 26,341 715 (1) 27,055

Operating expenses
Real estate expenses 5,352 204 �  5,556
Interest and amortization of debt expense 6,266 �  183(2) 6,449
Deprecaition and amortization 4,638 �  143(3) 4,781
General and administrative 1,756 �  �  1,756

Total operating expenses 18,012 204 326 18,542

Income from continuing operations $ 8,329 $ 511 $ (327) $ 8,513

Shares - basic 15,947 15,947

Shares - diluted 15,974 15,974

Income from continuing operations per share - basic $ 0.52 $ 0.53

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted $ 0.52 $ 0.53

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Operations

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease asset based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases.
(2) Represents interest expense on line of credit draws totaling $26.9 million, used to fund the acquisition. The weighted average interest rate

for the line of credit during the three months ended March 31, 2004 was 2.715%, based on LIBOR plus a spread of 1.625% to 1.875%.
(3) Represents depreciation over 40 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price allocated to building plus amortization of tenant

origination cost over the average remaining life of the acquired leases.

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

16

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Briggs Chaney Plaza Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma

Revenue
Base rent $ 78,167 $ 2,141 $ (5)(1) $ 80,303
Expense recoveries 14,438 489 �  14,927
Other 5,279 19 �  5,298

Total revenue 97,884 2,649 (5) 100,528

Operating expenses
Real estate expenses 20,114 914 �  21,028
Interest and amortization of debt expense 26,573 �  801(2) 27,374
Deprecaition and amortization 17,838 �  571(3) 18,409
General and administrative 6,213 �  �  6,213

Total operating expenses 70,738 914 1,372 73,024

Income from continuing operations $ 27,146 $ 1,735 $ (1,377) $ 27,504

Shares - basic 15,591 15,591

Shares - diluted 15,608 15,608

Income from continuing operations per share - basic $ 1.74 $ 1.76

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted $ 1.74 $ 1.76

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Operations

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease asset based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases.
(2) Represents interest expense on line of credit draws totaling $26.9 million, used to fund the acquisition. The weighted average interest rate

for the line of credit during the year ended December 31, 2003 was 2.979%, based on LIBOR plus a spread of 1.625% to 1.875%.